# OP \$40.00 4790307

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM544453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corey Tournet		10/09/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eric Hanscom
Doing Business As:	InterContinental IP
Street Address:	7040 Avenida Encinas, Suite 104-358
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4790307	WONDERWASH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** eric@iciplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Eric Hanscom dba InterContinental IP **Address Line 1:** 7040 Avenida Encinas, Suite 104-358

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Hanscom
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Hanscom/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=82544270002\_Ackg#page1.tif source=82544270002\_Form#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006767 FRAME: 0050



## **UCC Filing Acknowledgement**

10/09/2019

Page 1 of 1

HANSCOM ERIC Filing Fee: \$5.00

2025 MERCANTILE DRIVE

7040 AVENIDA ENCINAS, SUITE 104-358 Total Fee: \$5.00

CARLSBAD CA 92011

The California Secretary of State's Office has received and filed your document. The information below reflects the data that was indexed in our system. Please review the information for accuracy. Included is an image of the filed document to assist you in your review. If you find a potential error, please notify the UCC Section at the number listed below at your earliest convenience.

Filing Type: Financing Statement File Date: 10/09/2019 File Time: 08:02

Debtor(s):

INDIVIDUAL TOURNET, COREY, ,

2025 MERCANTILE DRIVE LELAND NC USA 28451

Secured Party(ies):

INDIVIDUAL HANSCOM, ERIC, ,

7040 AVENIDA ENCINAS, SUITE 104-358 CARLSBAD CA USA

92011

Filing by the Secretary of State is not conclusive proof that all conditions for securing priority have been met. Ensuring that accurate information is on the document to be filed is the responsibility of the filing party. If this filing is challenged, the Secretary of State does not guarantee that the filing is legally sufficient to secure priority under UCC Article 9 and expressly disclaims any liability for failure of the filing party to secure priority resulting from the information contained in the filed document, or the lack of information on the filed document.

# **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS  A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	1				
Eric Hanscom					
760 651 0142					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
Eric Hanscom					
2025 Mercantile Drive		DOCUMENT NUMBER: 82544270002			
7040 Avenida Encinas, Suite 104-358				9-7739559813	
Carlsbad, CA 92011		FILING DA	TE: 10/0	9/2019 08:02	
USA		IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR CA FILING OFFICE USE ONLY			
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do r		ny part of the Debtor	s name); if a	ny part of the Individual Debtor'	
in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information	ation in item 10 of the Financing	g Statement Addendu	m (Form UC	C1Ad)	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Tournet	FIRST PERSONAL NAME Corey		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 2025 Mercantile Drive	CITY Leland		STATE NC	POSTAL CODE 28451	COUNTRY USA
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do n					s name will not fit
in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor informa  2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ation in item 10 of the Financing	Statement Addendu	m (Form UC	C1Ad)	
OR					
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PA	ARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secure	ed Party name (3a or	3b)		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Hanscom	FIRST PERSONAL NAME Eric		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 7040 Avenida Encinas, Suite 104-358	City Carlsbad		STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 92011	COUNTRY USA
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4790307 for "WONDERWASH", filed Dec. 24, 2014, registered Aug. 11, 2015, for "Clothes washing machines; Washing machines for clothes; Washing machines for household purposes"					
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1).	Ad. item 17 and instructions)	: being administe	red by a Dec	edent's Personal Representativ	re
	,	la.			
Ga. Check only if applicable and check only one box:    Public-Finance Transaction   Manufactured-Home Transaction   A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility   Agricultural Lien   Non-UCC Filing   Non-UCC Filing					
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor					
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:					

FILING OFFICE COPY

TRADEMARK REEL: 006767 FRAME: 0052

**RECORDED: 10/09/2019**